PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7493670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES T. BUCKEL JR.	01/27/2022
SHARAD GAURAV	09/20/2021
EDWARD RAY GOODWIN JR.	08/04/2022
CHRISTOPHER S. HABER	10/13/2021
MICHAEL C. LAMBERTSON JR.	09/13/2021
HONGBING LAI	09/17/2021
VICTOR J. LEVAND	03/25/2021
YANDONG SHEN	09/17/2021
ROBERT A. SIEGRIST	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIMC LLC	
Street Address:	101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17689356
Application Number:	63158046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@sherwin.com

Correspondent Name: SWIMC LLC

Address Line 1: 101 PROSPECT AVENUE N.W.

Address Line 2: 1100 MIDLAND BLDG. - LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US22597

PATENT REEL: 060848 FRAME: 0645

507446781

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA ORSINE	
SIGNATURE:	/ELISSA ORSINE/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page1.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page2.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page3.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page4.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page5.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page6.tif		
source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page7.tif		

source=22597_Assignment_Dec#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 060848 FRAME: 0646

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

I, Charles T. Buckel Jr. of Valley City, County of Medina, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 63/158.046 Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2022/019303 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 17/689,356 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Name: Charles T. Buckel Jr.

Address: 1877 Abbeyville Rd

Valley City, OH 44280

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

I, Sharad Gauray of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 63/158.046 Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2022/019303 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 17/689.356 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 09/202

Name: Sharad Gauray

Address: 11850 Edgewater Drive

Apt 906

Cleveland, OH 44107

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

I, Christopher S. Haber of Brunswick, County of Medina, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:

63/158,046

Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.:

PCT/US2022/019303

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

17/689,356

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

By:

Date:

10-13-

Name: Christopher S. Haber

Address: 4890 Autumnwood Lane

Brunswick, OH 44212

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

1, Michael C. Lambertson Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:

63/158,046

Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.:

PCT/US2022/019303

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

17/689,356

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below, by the undersigned:

Bv: Date:

Name: Michael C. Lambertson Jr.

Address: 1241 Bryce Ave

Aurora, OH 44202

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

1. Lat. Hongbing of Guangzhou City, China, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:

63/158,046

Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.:

PCT/US2022/019303

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

17/689,356

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. Thereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional. Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

By:

Date:

Name

Lai, Hongbing

Address: Lianhua Shan Industrial Zone, Shilian Road,

Shilou Town, PanYu District

Guangzhou City

China

PATENT REEL: 060848 FRAME: 0651

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

I, Victor J. Levand of Lyndhurst, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:

63/158,046

Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.:

PCT/US2022/019303

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

17/689,356

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignce.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date:

By:

Name: Victor J. Levand

Address: 1120 Croyden Rd

Lyndhurst, OH 44124

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

I, Shen, Yandong (沈延东) of Guangzhou, Guangdong, China, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 63/158,046 Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2022/019303 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 17/689,356 Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s). 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.

And I further grant to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained.

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWIMC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

By: Yandong Shory
Date: Sept 17, 2021

Name: Shen, Yandong

Address: Guangzhou, Guangdong, PR. China 510000.

Title of Invention: COATINGS ROLLER ASSEMBLY

1. Robert A. Siegrist of North Royalton, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:

63/158,046

Filed: 08-Mar-2021

PCT International Application Serial No.:

PCT/US2022/019303

Files: 08-Mar-2022

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

17/689,356

Filed: 08-Mar-2022

The above-identified Invention was made or authorized to be made by me. Thereby declare that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the referenced patent application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (<u>\$1.00</u>) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by SWIMC LLC, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, or its affiliates, I hereby assign to SWIMC LLC, affiliated company of The Sherwin-Williams Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s), 22597, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.

Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissne of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignce.

And I further gram to SWIMC LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.

I authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insent in this instrument the filling date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained,

The parties to this Assignment agree that a photocopy of the executed Assignment is a legally binding counterpart that may be used for any proceeding or other purpose in place of the original executed Assignment.

And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to SWINIC LLC, aforesaid, its successors and assignes, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by

By:

Date:

Name: Robert A. Siegrist

Address: 20972 Favenhaven Drive

North Royalton, OH 44133

PATENT REEL: 060848 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 08/18/2022